the Company into a new company, Northern Power Wisconsin Corpo- the summarized pro forma combined balance sheet information as a

ration (New NSP), with New NSP being the surviving corporation and - net liability. The pro forma combined earnings per common share
succeeding to the business of the Company as an operating public util- reflect pro forma adjustments to average common shares outstand-

ity. Following such merger, a new WEC subsidiary, WEC Sub Corpora- ing in accordance with the stock conversion provisions of the Merger

tion (WEC Sub), will be merged with and into New NSP, with New NSP Agreement.

being the survivir g corporation and becoming a subsidiary of Primergy.

Both New NSP and WEC Sub were created to effect the Transaction |
and will not have any significant operations, assets or liabilities prior to

'

such mergers. After the Transaction is completed, current common

stockholders of the Company will own shares of Primergy common

stock, and current bondholders and preferred stockholders of the Com-

pany will become investors in New NSP.

48

. -

.. ._. . . _ - - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ ___-_____

l
Pro Forma |

Primergy Pro Forma FicanciciinfIrmation NSP WEC Combined i
!(Millions of dollars, except per share amounts)

l
As of Dec.31,1995,

1

Utihty Plant- Net $4 310 $2 911 $ 7 221 |,

Current Assets 705 531 1 236 |
Other Assets 1 214 1 119 2 192 |

Total Assets $6 229 $4 561 $10 649 I

Commo_n Stockholders' Equity $2 028 $1871 $ 3 899

Preferred Stockholders' Equity 240 30 270 i
|

Long Term Debt 1 542 1 368 2 910

! Total Capitalization 3 810 3 269 7 079
1 Current Liabilities 992 436 1428

Other liabilities 1 427 856 2 1424

Total Equity and Liabilities $6 229 $4 561 $10 649

For the Year Ended Dec.31,1995: I*

| Utility Operating Revenues $2 569 ' $1770 $4 339 i

Utikty Operating income $346 $329 $675

Net income, after Preferred Dividend Requirements $263 $234 $497

Earnings per Common Share: |
As reported $3.91 $2.13

Using NSP Equivalent Shares * $3.69

Using Primergy Shares $2.27,

i
* Rertesents the pro forma equivalent of one share of NSP Common Stock calculated by multiplying the pro forma information

by the conversion ratio of 1.626 shares of Primergy Common Stock for each share of NSP Common Stock.

New NSP information The following summarized New NSP pro forma financialinformation reflects the adjustment of the historical financial state-

ments of NSP to give effect to the Transaction, including the merger of the Wisconsin Company into Wisconsin Energy Company and the transfer of

ownership of all of the other current NSP subsidiaries to Primergy.The transfer of certain Wisconsin Company gas distribution properties to New

NSP, which is anticipated as part of the merger, has not been reflected in the pro forma amounts due to immateriality.

'

Merger
i

Divestitures, Pro Forma |

New NSP Pro Forma Financial Information NSP Net New NSP |

IMollions of dollars) j
,

As of Dec.31,1995:

Utihty Plant - Net $4 310 $ (692) $3 618

Current Assets 705 (170) 535i

Other Assets 1 214 (531) 683

Total Assets $6 229 $(1393) $4 836

Common Stockholders' Equity $2 028 $ (706) $1322
Preferred Stockholders' Equity 240 240

Long-Term Debt 1542 (356) 1186
Total Capitalization 3 810 (1 062) 2 748

Current Liabilities 992 (139) 853

Other Liabihties 1 427 (192) 1235
Total Equity and Liabilities $6 229 $(1393) $4 836

a

For the Year Ended Dec.31,1995:

Utility 0perating Revenues $2 569 $(213) $2 356
Utility Operating Income $346 $(62) $284
Net income, after Preferred Dividend Requirements $263 $(73) $190

j 49

j REPORT OF MANAGEMENT REPORT OF INDEPENDENT ACCOUNTANTS
! |

| Management is responsible for the preparation and integrity of NSP's To the Sharehold:rs of NIrthern Stat:s Power Compiny In our opin- |
i financial statements. The 'inancial statements have been prepared in ion, the accompanying consolidated balance sheet and statement of j
| accordance with generally accepted accounting principles and nec- capitalization and the related consolidated statements of income, of

essarily include some amounts that are based on management's esti- common stockholders' equity and of cash flows present fairly,in all